अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़)

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh)

Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

No: AIIMS/R/CS/Patho/19/229/PAC

Dated:-20/02/2020

NOC

<u>Sub:</u>- Purchase of Consumable items to Reagents for 5 part cell counter in Hematology Lab in the Pathology & Lab Medicine Department at, AIIMS, Raipur on Proprietary basis-Inviting Comments Thereon.

The institute is in the process to purchase of Consumable items to Reagents for 5 part cell counter in Hematology Lab in the Pathology & Lab Medicine Department at, AIIMS, Raipur, Raipur from M/s Transsasia Bio – Medicals Ltd. Transasia House, 8, Chandivali Studio Road, Mumbai 400072 on proprietary basis. The local agent for above item is M/s Scientific Traders, C-149/1, Matrix Heights, Tagore Nagar, Nr. Under Bridge, Pachpedi Naka Square, Raipur- 492001. The proposal submitted by department of Pathology & Lab Medicine at AIIMS, Raipur and PAC Certifications are attached which is to be upload on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection/comments, if any from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the Surgery Interment/item with 10 days from the date of issued/uploading of the notification by reference No. AIIMS/R/CS/Patho/19/229/PAC. The comments should be sent to Store Officer, Gate No. 05 Medical College Building, 2nd floor AIIMS, Raipur on or before 1-03-2020 up to 3.00 pm. failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Sr. Administrative Officer

GAIMS Raipur (CC)

Sr. Administrative officer

Encl:-

01. Proprietary letter of Vender.

02. Authorization letter of Vendor.

03. Certificate for Purchase of Proprietary Article

क्षणिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संर्थान, समपुर (अ.प.)

AllMS Raipur





अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छ.ग.) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

स्वामित्व प्रमाण पत्र Proprietary Article Certificate

| फाइल | संख्या और संदर्भ | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|--|
| File Num | nber and Reference | | | | |
| 1 | सामाग्री का विवरण | Consumable reagent for 5 Post | | | |
| | Description of article | Cell Campers | | | |
| 2 | पूर्वानुमानित मात्रा / वार्षिक आवश्यकता | As per PPRF | | | |
| | Forecast of quantity/annual requirement | VID LOT LAND | | | |
| 3 | उपरोक्त मात्रा हेतु अनुमानित मूल्य | 2226 | | | |
| | Approximate estimated value for above | AS PER PPRF | | | |
| 4 | निर्माता का नाम एवं पता | Transasia. Biomedical lità ili Studio | | | |
| 4 | Maker's name and address | road Amblesi East mumber - 400072 | | | |
| _ | अधिकृत डीलर / स्टाकिस्ट का नाम | M/s Scientific Traders | | | |
| 5 | Name(s) of authorised dealers/stockists | Panchpedingky Raipur (c.a) | | | |
| | मैं पी ए सी के आधार पर उपरोक्त खरीद को | । स्वीकार करता हूं और यह प्रमाणित करता | | | |
| | हूं कि: | प्राप्त प्रता दू जार वर्ष अनावित करता | | | |
| | नोट- (बी), (सी-1) या (सी-2) में से केवल एव | क को बनाए ज्याने के निया निक कों जी | | | |
| | भी लागू हो और दूसरों को काट दें। कृपया (ए) | र दिन का गरि कों हमके हिम गीमा | | | |
| 6 | प्रमाण पत्र अवैध होगा | ाटक कर पुष्ट कर इसक विना पाएसा | | | |
| | । प्रमाण पत्र अवध हागा I approve the above purchase on PAC basis and certify that:- | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | Note- Tick to retain only one out of (b), (c-1) or (c-2) whichever is applicable and cross out others. Please do confirm (a) by ticking it – without which PAC certificate will be invalid. | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | यह एकमात्र फर्म है जो इस मद का निर्माण/संग्रहण कर रहा है। और | | | | |
| 6 (a) | | | | | |
| | This is the only firm who is manufacturing /stocking this item. AND | | | | |
| | किसी अन्य फर्म द्वारा समरूप मद निर्मित / विक्र | 7 -A Day 4 Day | | | |
| | जिल्ला अप क्षेत्र समस्त्र मद्भामाता / विक्र | य नहां किया जाता है, जिसका | | | |
| 6 (b) | उपयोग इसके बदले किया जा सकता है। | | | | |
| 0 (0) | अथवा | | | | |
| | A similar article in not manufacturing/sold by any other firm, which could be used in | | | | |
| | lieu OR | | | | |
| 6 (c-1) | कोई अन्य मेक / ब्रांड निम्नलिखित कारणो (जैर | / / | | | |
| | उपयुक्त नहीं होगा। अथवा | | | | |
| | No other make/brand will be suitable for following tangible reasons (like OEM/warranty | | | | |
| | spares): OR | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | *************************************** | | | | |
| 6 (c) | | | | | |
| J (V) | । कोई अन्य मेक / बांड निम्निन्यित कारणों से ज्य | स्रातन नहीं होता (असर पीपकी | | | |
| | कोई अन्य मेक / ब्रांड निम्नलिखित कारणो से उपयुक्त नही होगा (अगर पीएसी | | | | |

| | पिछले खरीद में भी दिया गया था, तो कृपया इसके बाद से अधिक स्रोतो का | | | | | |
|--|--|----------------------------|--|----------------------|--|--|
| | पता लगाने के लिए प्रयास करें) तथा | | | | | |
| | No other make/brand will be suitable for following intangible reasons (if PAC was also | | | | | |
| | given in the last procurement cycle, please also bring out efforts made since then to | | | | | |
| | locate more sources): OR | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | प्रस्ताव के लिए हि | वेत्त शाखा की सहस | ाति का संदर्भ | | | |
| | प्रस्ताव के लिए वित्त शाखा की सहमति का संदर्भ (कार्रवाई भंडार और लेखा विभाग द्वारा की जायेगी) | | | | | |
| Perference of consurrance of finance wine to the | | | | | | |
| Action will be taken by stores & Account Department) | | | | | | |
| | , locion was be taken b | Ty stores & Account Depa | artinent) | | | |
| | \ \ \. | 0 0 0 0 | | | | |
| ापछल त | ान साली में इस मव | द की पीएसी खरीद क | ग इतिहास नीचे दिया | जा सकता है (यदि कोंई | | |
| हो) Histo | ry of PAC purchase of | this item for past three y | ears may be given below | (if any) | | |
| प्रदायक | | | | | | |
| 1 | he Supplier | | | | | |
| | | | Language Company | | | |
| आदेश / निविदा संदर्भ और | | आदेशित मात्रा | SOURCE CONTINUES | | | |
| दिनांक | | Quantity Ordered | (₹) | अगर कोई हो | | |
| Order/Tender reference & | | | Basic Rate on order | Adverse Performance | | |
| Date | I Balloot to Leater/ | | (Rs.) | Reported if any | | |
| | Patho 10 03 57 | As per Po | As per PO | | | |
| 50732, 19/03/19 Allms RICS Patholis/55/57 | | | 713 700 70 | (6) | | |
| 51049, | 13/06/19 | As per PO | As Per Po | | | |
| Allms R 0 51255, | 26/08/19 | As per PO | As Per PO | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | ` ` ` ` ` ` | 0 | M. | क्ता हुति । | | |
| अनुमादः | न करन वाले प्राधिक | गरी का हस्ताक्षर | The manufacture of the contract of the contrac | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| दिनांक | | | ६२ <u>२२ शिक्साती हैं ।</u> | पदनाम | | |
| 13 1177 | | | जावपगरा का | 44414 | | |





Dated: 04.10.2019

То HLL Life care Limited Noida.



Ref:-Tender No - HLL/PCD/PMSSY/AMMS-II/18/14-15 DATED 20.06.2014 For procurement of Electronic Blood Cell Counter with Five part Differential for various All India Institute of Medical Sciences located at Bhopal, Bhubaneshwar, Jodhpur, Raipur, Rishikesh and Patna. Notification of Award - No. HLL/PCD/PMSSY/AIIMS-II/18/15-166/4701

PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

We M/S. Sysmex India Pvt Ltd, having registered office at Damji Shamji Business Galleria, Office No. 1002, 10th Floor, LBS Marg, Kanjur Marg (West), Mumbai 400 078 who is a subsidiary of M/s.Sysmex Asia Pacific Pte Ltd, Singapore, who in turn is a subsidiary of M/s. Sysmex Corporation, having factories at 314-2 Kitano, Noguchicho, Kakogawa, Hyogo 675-0011 and 1-5-1 Wakinohama Kaigandori, Chuo-ku, Kobe, Hyogo 675-0011, Japan do hereby authorize M/S Transasia Bio-Medicals Ltd, Transasia House, 8 Chandivali Studio Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 072 to supply the Hematology Reagents and consumables for Hematology Analyzers manufactured by M/s. Sysmex. The attached series (Annexure A) is our proprietary series of reagents and consumables manufactured by M/s. Sysmex Corporation, Japan.

Thanking you,

14 OCT 2019

Yours Faithfully,

For SYSMEX INDIA PYT. LTD.

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

NOTARINESOCATE PAPER A. PENA Chi is day?

dentifing Witness

or Nighat Hussain To Harry Tensel Suchiva Bardhan प्राच्यापक विशेशीजी एवं Y I ADVOCATE professor (Pathology & La Sysmex India Pvt Ltd (cm. uprachamage) of Medical Sciences (Succident Action of Moz. Damis sharing Buchest Valler a 10 Hoor, LBS Marg. Kanjurmarg (West), Mumbai – 4000 / M. Maharashtra, India 1et, 491 (22) 61 7 6666 Factory Village Malpur, Pargers Dhararioux, Nalagarh Road, Baddi. 173205. Dist. Scian, Himachal Pradesh, India Tel, 191-9218422282 / 9816672782







Analyzers

| Item Description | |
|------------------|-----------|
| XN-1000 Series | Pack Size |
| TOO SCINCS | 1 system |

Controls / Calibrators

| Item Description | |
|------------------|-------------------|
| XN CHECK L1 | Pack Size |
| XN CHECK L2 V | 8 x 3.0mL |
| XN CHECK L3 | 8 x 3.0mL |
| XN CHECK BF | 8 x 3.0mL |
| XN CHECK BF | 2 Level x 3 vials |
| | 3 x 3.0mL |
| XN CAL PF | 3 x 3.0mL |

Reagents

| | * | |
|------------------|-----------|--|
| Item Description | Pack Size | |
| CELLCLEAN V | 50mL x 1 | |
| CELLPACK DCL V | 20L x 1 | |
| CELLPACK DFL | 1.5L x 2 | |
| SULFOLYSER, V | 1.5 L x 2 | |
| FLUOROCELL PLT \ | 12mL x 2 | |
| FLUOROCELL RET | 12mL x 2 | |
| FLUOROCELL WDF | 42mL x 2 | |
| FLUOROCELL WNR | 82mL x 2 | |
| FLUOROCELL WPC | 12mL x 2 | |
| LYSERCELL WDF V | 5L x 1 | |
| LYSERCELL WNR ~ | 5L x 1 | |
| LYSERCELL WPC | 1.5L x 2 | |



14 OCT 2019'

atting Witness

AFFIRMED DE AFFIRMED DE SULLEMENT DE SULLEME itra Baruhan MITARY DEFENDE

